DOWLING, President, Board of Aldermen, City of New York: 

Sir-I respectfully request that your Honorable Board, pursuant to the pro-
visions of Section 188, Sub-division 8, of the Greater New York Charter, authorize 
an issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of Two thousand three hundred 
forty-three and 74/100 dollars ($2,343.74), to meet an estimated deficit in the 
Account 2350, Fuel Supplies of this Department, caused by the difference in unit 
price per gross ton allowed in the Budget for 1917 and the unit price per gross 
ton the Department has paid from January 1, 1917, to April 1, 1917, and will be

[...]

DOWLING, President of the Board of Aldermen, City of New York: 

Sir-I respectfully request that your Honorable Board, pursuant to the provisions 
of section 188, subdivision 8, of the Greater New York Charter, authorize an issue of 
special revenue bonds amounting to the sum of four hundred forty-four thousand 
fifty-seven 05-100 dollars ($444,057.05) to meet an estimated deficit in the following 
account, Code No. 2349, Forage and Veterinary Supplies : 

Allowed 	 Required to 	Estimated 

in Budget. 	Expended. 	Dec. 31,1917. 	for Year. 

Forage ............ 	$447,769 00 	$285,309 37 	$606,516 68 	$891,826 05

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Grealer New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of five thousand five hundred and ninety-nine dollars and five cents ($5,599.05), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the pur-
pose of providing for increases in wages of Painters and Electricians. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to he incurred on or before December 
31, 1917.

[...]

the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on July 27, 1916, and as amended was ap-
proved by the Board of Aldermen on September 12, 1916, providing for the construc-
tion and equipment of Public School 50, Borough of Brooklyn, Code C.D.E-120G, 
in the amount of three hundred and seventy-six thousand four hundred and ninety- 
one dollars and ninety cents ($376,491.90), be and the same is hereby further amended 
by rescinding therefrom the sum of $14,550 of said corporate stock authorization, a 
portion of which sum is to be reauthorized for another purpose, and thereby reduc-
ing the total sum authorized to $361,941.90, to provide for the construction and equip-

[...]

ton Company of New York for plumbing and heating work to be done in connection Recently requests have been sent to some twenty (20) monufacturers of locomo- 
with the Central Storehouse and Elevator on Blackwells Island at a total cost not to tive cranes and hoists, requesting bids upon the basis of manufacturers' specifica- 
exceed fifty thousand eight hundred and sixty-four dollars ($50,864). tions, and as a result five (5) bids were received. 	One manufacturer offers to deliver 

JOHN McCANN, JOHN F. McCOURT, WM. P. McGARRY, PATRICK H. within the period required cranes which will meet the requirements of the depart- 
SULLIVAN, EDWARD W.